

13 July 2020

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL – DATA PROTECTION COMPLIANCE

NASD PLC ('NASD') is a public limited liability company registered by the Securities and Exchange Commission ("SEC") to operate an Over the Counter ('OTC') Market. In line with the requirements of the Nigeria Data Protection Regulation (NITDA Regulation), 2019, its accompanying implementation mechanism and global best practice, NASD desires to undertake an evaluation of its compliance with NITDA Regulation and requests relevant proposals from NITDA registered Data Compliance Protection Officers in this regard.

Scope of Service Required

- 1. Assessment of NASD's level of compliance with NITDA Regulation and best practice
- 2. Review of NASD's data processing activities to determine applicability of NITDA Regulation
- 3. Implementation of NITDA Regulation in respect of data protection, data processing and privacy
- 4. Submission of detailed report on findings and recommendations

Required Information

Proposals are expected to contain:

- Proposed scope of services and approach
- A full profile of the firm and the members of the team who will be responsible for the exercise.
- Details of similar exercises undertaken
- Any other issues to be considered by NASD
- A timeline and estimated cost of the exercise

Submissions and Deadlines

Soft Copy Proposals should be submitted to mail box: legalcompliance@nasdng.com before 12:00 noon, Wednesday, 23 July 2020. Subject of the mail should read "Proposal for Data Protection Compliance".

Shortlisted firms will be invited to discuss their proposals with the Management of NASD.

Signed

MANAGEMENT NASD PLC